

RECEIVED

MAR 1 3 2009

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

March 13, 2009

Victor A. Staffieri Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President

E.ON U.S. LLC

P.O. Box 32030 Louisville, Kentucky 40232 T 502-627-3912 F 502-627-3939 vic.staffieri@eon-us.com

Mr. Jeff DeRouen Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Re: <u>The Application of Big Rivers Electric Corporation for: (i) Approval of Wholesale</u> <u>Tariff Additions for Big Rivers Electric Corporation, (ii) Approval of Transactions, (iii)</u> <u>Approval to Issue Evidences of Indebtedness, and (iv) Approval of Amendments to</u> <u>Contracts; and of E.ON U.S. LLC, Western Kentucky Energy Corp., and LG&E</u> <u>Energy Marketing, Inc. for Approval of Transactions</u> Case No. 2007-00455

Dear Mr. DeRouen:

E.ON U.S. LLC, Western Kentucky Energy Corp. and LG&E Energy Marketing, Inc., by and through their Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President accept and agree to be bound by the commitment set forth in Appendix B of the Commission's Order dated March 6, 2009 and issued in the above-referenced case.

Yours very truly,

Vitter Afffair.

Victor A. Staffieri Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President E.ON U.S. LLC, Western Kentucky Energy Corp., LG&E Energy Marketing, Inc.,

cc: Parties of Record Richard G. Raff, Esq.